## DELHI URBAN SHELTER IMPROVEMENT BOARD GOVT. OF N.C.T. OF DELHI OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER-C-2

No. NIQ No.02/EEC-2/DUSIB/2018-19/D-645

Dated: 31.08.2018

## NOTICE INVITING QUOTATIONS

Executive Engineer, C-2, DUSIB on behalf of Delhi Urban Shelter Improvement Board invites quotations from intending agencies on percentage basis in sealed cover for the following works:-

S.N	Name of work	Estimated cost	Time of Completion
1.	Name of work: GIA to DUSIB. SH.:-Demolishing 2 Nos. of unauthorised construction (6 Nos. shops namely Ambedkar Bhawan and Sai Temple) and construction of boundary wall at demolishing portion to protect the land at Community hall B- Block Nangloi PhII.	49,626/-	10 Days

The quotations along with copy of Registration, Pan Card, GST registration should reach the office of the Executive Engineer,C-2, DUSIB, Raja Garden, New Delhi-110027 latest by 12.00 O'Clock on 01.09.2018 which shall be opened on 01.09.2018 at 12.30 PM in the presence of intending quotationers or their representatives. The intending quotationers may collect the schedule of quantities and other information from the office of the Executive Engineer,C-2, DUSIB. The terms & Conditions of the spot quotation are as follows:-

- The work shall be carried out as per CPWD specifications 2009 Vol-I & II with upto date correction slips.
- 2. Payment shall be made as per actual measurement at site of work.
- 3. No T& P shall be issued.
- 4. No extra charges shall be paid except for the rate quoted.
- 5. Conditional quotations shall be liable to rejection.
- 6. For any disputes the matter shall be referred to SE-I DUSIB for final decision and the same shall be binding upon both the parties.
- 7. Statuary recoveries shall be deducted from the bills of contractor as per rules.
- 8. Work shall be completed to the satisfaction of Engineer-in-charge.
- 9. Debarred/blacklisted agencies shall not be permitted to submit quotations.
- 10. The work shall be completed within 10 days after award of work.
- 11. Taxes as applicable as on date shall be deducted from the bill of Contractor, Security shall be deducted @ 10% of each bill and same shall be refunded after six months of the completion of work
- 12. The work shall be started immediately after award of work.

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER C-2

NOTICE BOARD

## **DETAILED ESTIMATE**

NOW:- GIA to DUSIB.

SH:- Demolishing 2 Nos. Unauthorised construction (6 Nos. Shops namely Ambedkar Bhawan and Sai Temple) and construction of boundary wall at Demolishing Portion to protect the land at Community Hall "B" Block Nangloi Ph.-II.

SN	Ref. No	Description of Item	Qty.	Unit	Rate	Amt.
1	6.4.2	Brick work with common burnt clay F.P.S. (non modular) bricks of class designation 75 in superstructure above plinth level upto floor V level in all shapes and sizes in:Cement mortar 1:6 (1 cement : 6 coarse sand)	4.76	cum	5582.85	26,574.37
2	15.7.4	Demolishing brick work manually / by mechanical means including stacking of serviceable material and disposal of unserviceable material within 50 metres lead as per direction of Engineer - in - Charge : In cement mortar	0.66	cum	842.75	556.22
3	10.25.2	Steel work welded in built up sections/ framed work, including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer using structural steel etc. as required In gratings, frames, guard		Kg.	85.95	3,438.00
4	Арр.	bar, ladder, railings, brackets, gates and similar works  24 mm thick washed marble chips plaster on exterior walls of height upto 10 m above ground level in two layers				
		under layer 12 mm cement plaster 1:4 (1 cement : 4 coarse sand) furrowing the under layer with scratching tool, applying cement slurry on the under layer @ 2 kg cement/sqm, top layer 12 mm thick cement marble chips plaster 4:7 (4 cement: 7 marble chips				
		4 mm size) in pannel with grooves all round as per approved pattern including scrubbing and washing the top layer with brushes and water to	36.00	Sqm.	458.97	16,522.92
		expose the marble chips complete as per specifications and direction of Engineer in Charge (payment for providing groove shall be paid separately)	120			
5 1		Painting with synthetic enamel paint of approved brand and manufacture to give an even shade: Two or more coats on new work	6.91	sqm	78.40	541.74

## DETAILED ESTIMATE

5 15.17.2 Dismantling steel work in single sections including dismembering and stacking within 50 metres lead in:Channels, angles, tees and flats

Add CPWD Cost Index @ 12.75 %

Deduct as per Delhi Govt. Circular @ 9.50% Total

Total

50.00 Kg.

0.95

47.50

47,680.75 6,079.30 **53,760.05** 

-5,107.20 48,652.84

48,653.00

Starti 18